



	
	

	
	

	File:NLC416-02jh004807-153 討論集 第1卷.pdf

	
		From Wikimedia Commons, the free media repository

		


		

		
		

		Jump to navigation
		Jump to search
			File
	File history
	File usage on Commons
	Metadata

[image: File:NLC416-02jh004807-153 討論集 第1卷.pdf]Size of this JPG preview of this PDF file: 423 × 599 pixels. Other resolutions: 169 × 240 pixels | 339 × 480 pixels | 542 × 768 pixels | 1,239 × 1,754 pixels.


Go to page 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

 

[image: next page →]next page →
next page →

Original file (1,239 × 1,754 pixels, file size: 9.69 MB, MIME type: application/pdf, 252 pages)


File information
Structured data



Captions
Captions
EnglishAdd a one-line explanation of what this file represents


Summary[edit]


next >>>







	討論集
  ([image: Wikidata search (Cirrus search)] [image: Wikidata query (SPARQL)]  [image: Create new Wikidata item based on this file])
	Author	

慈忍室主人編輯
	[image: image of artwork listed in title parameter on this page]

	Title	

討論集

	Volume	
第1卷
	Publisher	

佛學書局 (上海)

	Description	

輯妙觀等人佛學論著及書簡等46篇


                     
目錄 

關於支那內學院文件之摘疑 

致太虛法師討論佛學書 

與人論佛法書 

與太虛法師往來函 

致李政綱居士論佛法書 

善因法師答問 

佛學談 

佛學解答 

性相約義答問 

對辨大乘一乘 

大乘非佛說辨 

佛法與外道之差別及佛法之根據 

真如正詮 

起信論料簡之忠告 

起信論研究書後 

緣起抉擇論 

佛學抉擇論 

評佛學抉擇論 

佛法是否哲學 

原道商榷 

非韓愈



	Language	
Chinese
	Publication date	
民國21［1932］
	Source	

	National Library of China
 [image: ] [image: wikidata:Q732353]
	[image: National Library of China]
	Native name	中国国家图书馆 [image: Edit this at Wikidata]
	Parent institution	Ministry of Culture and Tourism of the People's Republic of China [image: Edit this at Wikidata]
	Location	Zizhuyuan Subdistrict [image: Edit this at Wikidata], People's Republic of China

	Coordinates	39° 56′ 34.19″ N, 116° 19′ 02.71″ E [image: Link to OpenStreetMap] [image: Link to Google Maps] [image: Edit this at Wikidata]
	Established	9 September 1909 / 1909 [image: Edit this at Wikidata]
	Authority file	
	[image: wikidata:Q732353]: Q732353
	VIAF: 126033716
	ISNI: 0000000121524522
	LCCN: no2001051712
	NLA: 36591857
	GND: 10005426-2
	WorldCat








institution QS:P195,Q732353

                     (民國時期文獻 民國圖書)
	館藏信息InfoField
	220.81/761
	主題InfoField
	佛教
	中圖分類InfoField
	B94-53
	拼音題名InfoField
	tao lun ji
	載體形態InfoField
	2冊 上冊：246頁 下冊：280頁




Licensing[edit]

	This image is in the public domain because it is a mere mechanical scan or photocopy of a public domain original, or – from the available evidence – is so similar to such a scan or photocopy that no copyright protection can be expected to arise. The original itself is in the public domain for the following reason:
	Public domainPublic domainfalsefalse



	[image: Public domain]
	This image is now in the public domain in China because its term of copyright has expired.

According to copyright laws of the People's Republic of China (with legal jurisdiction in the mainland only, excluding Hong Kong and Macao), amended November 11, 2020, Works of legal persons or organizations without legal personality, or service works, or audiovisual works, enter the public domain 50 years after they were first published, or if unpublished 50 years from creation. For photography works of natural persons whose copyright protection period expires before June 1, 2021 belong to the public domain. All other works of natural persons enter the public domain 50 years after the death of the creator.

According to copyright laws of Republic of China (currently with jurisdiction in Taiwan, Penghu, Kinmen, Matsu, etc.), all photographs and cinematographic works, and all works whose copyright holder is a juristic person, enter the public domain 50 years after they were first published, or if unpublished 50 years from creation, and all other applicable works enter the public domain 50 years after the death of the creator.



Important note: Works of foreign (non-U.S.) origin must be out of copyright or freely licensed in both their home country and the United States in order to be accepted on Commons. Works of Chinese origin that have entered the public domain in the U.S. due to certain circumstances (such as publication in noncompliance with U.S. copyright formalities) may have had their U.S. copyright restored under the Uruguay Round Agreements Act (URAA) if the work was under copyright in its country of origin on the date that the URAA took effect in that country. (For the People's Republic of China, the URAA took effect on January 1, 1996. For the Republic of China (ROC), the URAA took effect on January 1, 2002.[1])
To uploader: Please provide where the image was first published and who created it or held its copyright.




[image: ]You must also include a United States public domain tag to indicate why this work is in the public domain in the United States. Note that this work might not be in the public domain in countries that do not apply the rule of the shorter term and have copyright terms longer than life of the author plus 50 years. In particular, Mexico is 100 years, Jamaica is 95 years, Colombia is 80 years, Guatemala and Samoa are 75 years, Switzerland and the United States are 70 years, and Venezuela is 60 years.




čeština ∙ Deutsch ∙ English ∙ português ∙ română ∙ slovenščina ∙ Tagalog ∙ Tiếng Việt ∙ македонски ∙ русский ∙ മലയാളം ∙ ไทย ∙ 한국어 ∙ 日本語 ∙ 简体中文 ∙ 繁體中文 ∙ +/−


	[image: ]
[image: ]





This tag is designed for use where there may be a need to assert that any enhancements (eg brightness, contrast, colour-matching, sharpening) are in themselves insufficiently creative to generate a new copyright.  It can be used where it is unknown whether any enhancements have been made, as well as when the enhancements are clear but insufficient.  For known raw unenhanced scans you can use an appropriate {{PD-old}} tag instead. For usage, see Commons:When to use the PD-scan tag.




[image: ] Note: This tag applies to scans and photocopies only. For photographs of public domain originals taken from afar, {{PD-Art}} may be applicable. See Commons:When to use the PD-Art tag.




	[image: ]
[image: ]
	This image contains digital watermarking or credits in the image itself. The usage of visible watermarks is discouraged. If a non-watermarked version of the image is available, please upload it under the same file name and then remove this template. Ensure that removed information is present in the image description page and replace this template with {{Metadata from image}} or {{Attribution metadata from licensed image}}.
Caution: Before removing a watermark from a copyrighted image, please read the WMF's analysis of the legal ramifications of doing so, as well as Commons' proposed policy regarding watermarks.


If the old version is still useful, for example if removing the watermark damages the image significantly, upload the new version under a different title so that both can be used. After uploading the non-watermarked version, replace this template with {{Superseded|new filename|version without watermarks}}.








File history


Click on a date/time to view the file as it appeared at that time.


		Date/Time	Thumbnail	Dimensions	User	Comment
	current	17:09, 21 April 2023	[image: Thumbnail for version as of 17:09, 21 April 2023]	1,239 × 1,754, 252 pages (9.69 MB)	PencakeBot (talk | contribs)	Upload 討論集 第1卷 (1/2) by 慈忍室主人編輯 (batch task; nlc:data_416,02jh004807,153; 民國圖書-PD2022.1; 討論集)





You cannot overwrite this file.

File usage on Commons


The following page uses this file:

	File:NLC416-02jh004807-153 討論集 第1卷.pdf




Metadata

This file contains additional information such as Exif metadata which may have been added by the digital camera, scanner, or software program used to create or digitize it. If the file has been modified from its original state, some details such as the timestamp may not fully reflect those of the original file. The timestamp is only as accurate as the clock in the camera, and it may be completely wrong.
	Conversion program	Foxit GSDK - Foxit Software Inc.
	Encrypted	no
	Page size	595 x 842 pts (A4)
	Version of PDF format	1.7



[image: ]

Structured data
Items portrayed in this file
depicts












Retrieved from "https://commons.wikimedia.org/w/index.php?title=File:NLC416-02jh004807-153_討論集_第1卷.pdf&oldid=753603154"


		Categories: 	Republic Era Books in the National Library of China
	討論集


Hidden categories: 	Books without Wikidata item
	PD China
	PD-scan (PD-China)
	Images with watermarks




	





	Navigation menu

	
		

	
		Personal tools
	

	
		
			English
	Not logged in
	Talk
	Contributions
	Create account
	Log in


		
	



		
			

	
		Namespaces
	

	
		
			File
	Discussion


		
	



			

	
	
		English
	
	
		
		

		
	



		

		
			

	
		Views
	

	
		
			View
	Edit
	History


		
	



			

	
	
		More
	
	
		
		

		
	



			

	Search

	
		
			
			
			
			
		

	




		

	

	

	
		
	

	

	
		Navigate
	

	
		
			Main page
	Welcome
	Community portal
	Village pump
	Help center


		
	



	

	
		Participate
	

	
		
			Upload file
	Recent changes
	Latest files
	Random file
	Contact us


		
	




	
		Tools
	

	
		
			What links here
	Related changes
	Special pages
	Permanent link
	Page information
	Cite this page
	Get shortened URL
	Download QR code
	Concept URI


		
	




	
		Print/export
	

	
		
			Download as PDF
	Printable version


		
	



	







		 This page was last edited on 23 April 2023, at 17:59.
	Files are available under licenses specified on their description page. All structured data from the file namespace is available under the Creative Commons CC0 License; all unstructured text is available under the Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike License;
additional terms may apply.
By using this site, you agree to the Terms of Use and the Privacy Policy.



		Privacy policy
	About Wikimedia Commons
	Disclaimers
	Code of Conduct
	Developers
	Statistics
	Cookie statement
	Mobile view



		[image: Wikimedia Foundation]
	[image: Powered by MediaWiki]






